

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			75.36 %		66.37 %
			111,200.00	195,000.00	83,800.00	185,000.00	73,800.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			150.84 %		719.33 %
			5,980.00	15,000.00	9,020.00	48,996.00	43,016.00
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-33.33 %		128.89 %
	213.0000		45.0000	30.0000	-3,195.00	103.0000	12,354.00
			9,585.00	6,390.00		21,939.00	
SURFACING							
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			25.00 %		165.00 %
	141.0000		40.0000	50.0000	1,410.00	106.0000	9,306.00
			5,640.00	7,050.00		14,946.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
5	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.			27.63 %		28.42 %
	491.0000		380.0000	485.0000	51,555.00	488.0000	53,028.00
			186,580.00	238,135.00		239,608.00	
6	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	S.Y.			29.41 %		26.47 %
	26080.0000		17.0000	22.0000	130,400.00	21.5000	117,360.00
			443,360.00	573,760.00		560,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING - LF 5330.0000	L.F.	2.5000 13,325.00	3.0000 15,990.00	20.00 % 2,665.00	2.0000 10,660.00	-20.00 % -2,665.00			
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5910.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 29,550.00	7.0000 41,370.00	40.00 % 11,820.00	5.0000 29,550.00	0.00 % 0.00			
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 89.0000	TON	150.0000 13,350.00	180.0000 16,020.00	20.00 % 2,670.00	168.0000 14,952.00	12.00 % 1,602.00			
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 630.0000	TON	110.0000 69,300.00	140.0000 88,200.00	27.27 % 18,900.00	131.0000 82,530.00	19.09 % 13,230.00			
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,880.00	1,880.00	0.00 %	1,880.00	0.00 %			
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,260.00	1,260.00	0.00 %	1,260.00	0.00 %			
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		60.00	60.00	0.00 %	60.00	0.00 %			
15	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 20780.0000	L.F.	2.3000 47,794.00	4.0000 83,120.00	73.91 % 35,326.00	2.4000 49,872.00	4.35 % 2,078.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
16	ESC LEAD 12.0000	DAY	130.0000 1,560.00	150.0000 1,800.00	15.38 % 240.00	243.0000 2,916.00	86.92 % 1,356.00			
17	INLET PROTECTION 5.0000	EACH	125.0000 625.00	115.0000 575.00	-8.00 % -50.00	83.0000 415.00	-33.60 % -210.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
18	COMPOST SOCK							
	550.0000	L.F.	9.0000	12.0000	33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,950.00	6,600.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	-1,650.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	65.0000	L.F.	50.0000	63.0000	26.00 %	26.0000	-48.00 %	
			3,250.00	4,095.00	845.00	1,690.00	-1,560.00	
21	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	46.0000	L.F.	55.0000	63.0000	14.55 %	26.0000	-52.73 %	
			2,530.00	2,898.00	368.00	1,196.00	-1,334.00	
22	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	5,000.0000	-16.67 %	12,000.0000	100.00 %	
			12,000.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	
23	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	272.0000	HR	60.0000	67.0000	11.67 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	
			16,320.00	18,224.00	1,904.00	14,960.00	-1,360.00	
24	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	18.0000	EACH	45.0000	62.0000	37.78 %	57.0000	26.67 %	
			810.00	1,116.00	306.00	1,026.00	216.00	
26	PLASTIC LINE							
	4030.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			10,075.00	10,075.00	0.00	8,060.00	-2,015.00	
27	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	38440.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.8000	44.00 %	1.7500	40.00 %	
			48,050.00	69,192.00	21,142.00	67,270.00	19,220.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	310.0000	L.F.	3.5000	9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %	
			1,085.00	2,790.00	1,705.00	2,790.00	1,705.00	
29	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	110.0000	L.F.	3.0000	11.0000	266.67 %	10.0000	233.33 %	
			330.00	1,210.00	880.00	1,100.00	770.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	60.0000	L.F.	16.5000	17.0000	3.03 %	16.0000	-3.03 %	
			990.00	1,020.00	30.00	960.00	-30.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000	EACH	265.0000	170.0000	-35.85 %	163.0000	-38.49 %	
			1,060.00	680.00	-380.00	652.00	-408.00	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	35.0000	EACH	90.0000	62.0000	-31.11 %	58.0000	-35.56 %	
			3,150.00	2,170.00	-980.00	2,030.00	-1,120.00	
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	20.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	37.0000	-26.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	740.00	-260.00	
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	830.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.2500	350.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	
			415.00	1,867.50	1,452.50	1,660.00	1,245.00	
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	3.8000	HUND	400.0000	480.0000	20.00 %	445.0000	11.25 %	
			1,520.00	1,824.00	304.00	1,691.00	171.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	38730.0000	L.F.	0.3000	1.1000	266.67 %	0.1000	-66.67 %	
			11,619.00	42,603.00	30,984.00	3,873.00	-7,746.00	
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	880.0000	HR	5.2500	17.0000	223.81 %	15.0000	185.71 %	
			4,620.00	14,960.00	10,340.00	13,200.00	8,580.00	
38	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			389.46 %		427.11 %	
			13,280.00	65,000.00	51,720.00	70,000.00	56,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
39	FLAGGERS							
	1256.0000	HR	60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %	61.0000	1.67 %	
			75,360.00	81,640.00	6,280.00	76,616.00	1,256.00	
40	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2000.0000	HR	50.0000	67.0000	34.00 %	63.0000	26.00 %	
			100,000.00	134,000.00	34,000.00	126,000.00	26,000.00	
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			15.20 %		-76.72 %	
			40,800.00	47,000.00	6,200.00	9,500.00	-31,300.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	192.0000	S.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	
			3,840.00	4,800.00	960.00	6,912.00	3,072.00	
43	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			66.67 %		-69.79 %	
			19,200.00	32,000.00	12,800.00	5,800.00	-13,400.00	
44	PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE							
		L.S.			17.19 %		-39.06 %	
			19,200.00	22,500.00	3,300.00	11,700.00	-7,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
45	REFERENCING EXISITING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			588.89 %		566.67 %	
			900.00	6,200.00	5,300.00	6,000.00	5,100.00	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
47	TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	
48	SCHEDULE UPDATE							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	5,000.0000	900.00 %	5,000.0000	900.00 %	
			1,500.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			366.67 %			21.67 %
			6,000.00	28,000.00	22,000.00	7,300.00	1,300.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 11.0000	S.Y.	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	131.0000	19.09 %	
			1,210.00	1,100.00	-110.00	1,441.00	231.00	
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %			1,772.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	93,600.00	88,600.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 98.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	12.0000	84.62 %	6.0000	-7.69 %	
			637.00	1,176.00	539.00	588.00	-49.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/10/2016

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:17

PS&E JOB NO : 16A012 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 008988 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5040
 HWY : SR 164
 TITLE : SR 164
 SE 408TH ST TO 196TH AVE SE VIC
 PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ADA
 16A012
 PROJECT : STPF-0164(017)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2016
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2017

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JANSSEN INC.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 1215 W HOLLY STREET
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLINGHAM WA 982252928
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.	4,000.00	4,500.00	12.50 % 500.00	8,000.00	100.00 % 4,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,409,251.00</u>	<u>\$1,975,151.50</u>	40.16%	<u>\$1,905,460.00</u>	35.21%	\$0.00
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED		
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,409,251.00</u>	<u>\$1,975,151.50</u>	40.16%	<u>\$1,905,460.00</u>	35.21%	
						LOW BIDDER REJECTED		